

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 564 OF 2008

P.V.INDIRESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 596 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

NO. 596 of 2008. Dasti service upon unserved respondents in W.P(C)
Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List again on 19th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*ns.