

@

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION PIL

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 221 OF 2009

LAWYERS ORGAN.FOR CUL.UNITY & SOCIAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. D.S. Mahra who has filed Vakalatnama for Respondent No.3 undertakes to file Vakalatnama for other Central Govt. Agencies as well. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding the letter received from the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, New Delhi in respect of Ministry of Human Resource Development, New Delhi and is directed to take steps to complete service on the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 6.10.2009.

Registrar

(Ashok Menon)

*MG