

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1 & 2 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 221 OF 2009

LAWYERS ORGAN.FOR CUL.UNITY & SOCIAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.1 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing process fee)

I.A. NO.2 : (Appln. for c/delay in depositing cost)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and deposit of cost is
condoned.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master