

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 564/2008

P.V.INDIRESAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 221/2009 (With WITH Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.  
for Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORMr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Saleem, Adv.  
Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.  
for Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
for Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition(C) No. 564/2008, and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after one week.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS