

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 564/2008

PROF. P.V. INDIRESAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE and IA No. 1/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 221/2009 (PIL-W)

Date : 10-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Shaswat Jena, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AORMr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Dr. K K Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. On the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners, list again on 28.01.2026.
2. In the meantime, additional documents may be filed or appropriate amendment application may be filed, as the case may be.
3. The respondents may also file additional documents, if any.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR